however, other securities of the Company as mentioned below are listed as per information 
given below: 

(A) The company received listing and trading approvals from BSE Ltd for 1071 Rated, 
Listed , Secured , Redeemable, Non Convertible  Debentures of the Face Value  of Rs. 
10,00,000/-  (Rupees Ten Lakhs Only) aggregating to  Rs. 107,10,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Hundred Seven Crores  and Ten Lakhs only) on February 07, 2022 and said Non 
Convertible  Debentures were listed on BSE on February 08, 2022. 

(B) The Company has  issued Senior Secured USD Notes under the Restricted Group 
structure jointly with fellow subsidiaries viz. Parampujya Solar Energy Private Limited